
Division Engineer
Mr. Ricardo Suarez, P.E.

720-963-3448
Ricardo.suarez@fhwa.dot.gov

Director, Office of Project Delivery
Mr. F. David Zanetell, P.E.

720-963-3737
Dave.zanetell@fhwa.dot.gov

Director, Office of Program Administration
Mr. Larry Anderson

720-963-3587
Larry.anderson@fhwa.dot.gov

Construction Engineer
Mr. Curtis Scott

720-963-3558
Curtis.scott@fhwa.dot.gov

Project Development Engineer
Mr. T. Samuel Holder

720-963-3604
Sam.holder@fhwa.dot.gov

Project Management Engineer
Mr. Edward Hammontree

720-963-3724
Ed.hammontree@fhwa.dot.gov 

Technical Services Engineer
Mr. Robert Welch

720-963-3745
Bob.welch@fhwa.dot.gov

Mr. Seth Greenwell
Planning & Programs Manager

720-963-3416
Seth.greenwell@fhwa.dot.gov

Administrative Programs Coordinator
 Ms. Mary O’Brian

720-963-3589
Mary.O’Brian@fhwa.dot.gov


